
FSA FOIA Service Centers 
 

Sue Ellen Sloca, FOIA Advisor 
1400 Independence Ave., SW, Room 4068, STOP 0506, Washington, D.C. 20250 

(202) 720-1598 Work ▪ (202) 720-4034 Fax ▪ sueellen.sloca@wdc.usda.gov 
 

John Underwood, FSA Privacy Act and PII Officer 
Beacon Facility – STOP 8368, 9240 Troost Avenue, Kansas City, MO 64131-3055 

(816) 926-6992 Work ▪ (816) 448-5833 Fax ▪ john.underwood@kcc.usda.gov 
 

State Name Title Address Phone/Fax Email 

Alabama Lane,  
Vickie 

Public Relations/ 
Outreach 
Specialist 

4121 Carmichael 
Rd., Suite 600 
Montgomery, AL 
36106 

334-279-3508  
Work 
 
334-279-3550 
Fax 

Vickie.Lane@al. 
usda.gov 

Alaska Kramer,  
Donna Admin. Officer 

800 West 
Evergreen 
Suite 216 
Palmer, AK 99645-
6389 

907-761-7753 
Work 
 
907-761-7795 
Fax 

Donna.Kramer@a
k.usda.gov 

Arizona Grubbs,  
Mark 

Executive 
Officer 

230 North 1st Ave 
Suite 506 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 

602-285-6320 
Work 
 
602-285-6325 
Fax 

Mark.Grubbs@az.
usda.gov 

Arkansas Franco, 
Tony 

Farm Program 
Chief 

Federal Building 
700 West Capitol 
Ave. 
Room 3416 
Little Rock, AR 
72201-3225 

501-301-3052 
Work 
 
501-301-3088 
Fax 
 

Tony.Franco@ar.u
sda.gov 

California Schaad,  
David 

Admin. 
Officer 

430 G Street 
#4161 
Davis, CA 95616-
4161 

530-792-5539 
Work 
 
530-792-5555 
Fax 

David.Schaad@ca
.usda.gov 

Colorado Miller, 
Scott 

Farm Loan 
Specialist 

Denver Federal 
Center 
Building 56  
Rm. 2760 
Denver, CO 80225-
0426 

720-544-2897 
Work 
 
720-544-2966 
Fax 

Scott.Miller@co. 
usda.gov 

mailto:Mark.Grubbs@az.usda.gov
mailto:Mark.Grubbs@az.usda.gov
mailto:David.Schaad@ca.usda.gov
mailto:David.Schaad@ca.usda.gov
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Connecticut Ostrowski,  
Doris 

Admin. 
Officer 

344 Merrow Road 
Suite B 
Tolland, CT 06084 

860-871-4096  
Work 
 
 
860-871-4184 
Fax 

Doris.Ostrowski@ 
ct.usda.gov 

Delaware Talley,  
Robin 

Program 
Specialist/ 

District Director 

1221 College Park 
Drive 
Suite 201 
Dover, DE 19904 

302-678-4252 
Work 
 
302-678-4250 
Fax 

Robin.Talley@de.u
sda.gov 

Florida 

Folsom,  
Debby 

 
Roller,  
Amy 

 
Executive Officer 

 
Agricultural 

Program  
Specialist 

 

4440 N.W. 25th 
Place 
Suite 1 
Gainesville, FL 
32614-1030 

352-379-4532 
Work (Debby) 
 
352-379-4580 
Fax 
 
352-379-4520 
Work (Amy) 

Debby.Folsom@fl.
usda.gov 

 
 

Amy.Roller@fl.usd
a.gov 

Georgia Leonard, Jr,  
Neal C. 

Outreach 
Specialist 

355 E. Hancock 
Ave., STOP 108 

Athens, GA 30601 

706-546-2207 
Work 
 
706-546-2274 
Fax 
 

 
 

 
Neal.Leonard@ga.

usda.gov 
 

 
 

Hawaii 
 

Peterson,  
Steve 

 

Chief Program 
Specialist 

737 Bishop St  
Suite 2340 
Honolulu, HI 96813 

808-441-2704  
x138 
Work 
 
808-441-2705 
Fax 

Steve.Peterson@h
i.usda.gov 

Idaho Nalder,  
Jeremy 

Agricultural 
Program Specialist 

9173 W. Barnes St. 
Suite B 
Boise, ID 83709-
1555 

208-378-5667 
Work 
 
208-378-5678 
Fax 

Jeremy.Nalder@id
.usda.gov 

 

Illinois Burt,  
Carl eGov Coordinator 

3500 Wabash Ave. 
Springfield, IL 
62711 

217-241-6600  
ext. 233 
Work 
 
217-241-6619 
Fax 

Carl.Burt@il.usda.
gov 

mailto:Robin.Talley@de.usda.gov
mailto:Robin.Talley@de.usda.gov
mailto:Jeremy.Nalder@id.usda.gov
mailto:Jeremy.Nalder@id.usda.gov
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Indiana 

Kendall,  
Marietta 

 
Brown,  
Steven 

Agricultural 
Program Specialist 

5981 Lakeside 
Blvd. 
Indianapolis, IN 
46278 

317-295-5923 
ext. 213 
Work  (Marietta) 
 
317-290-3045 
Fax 
 
317-295-5905 
Work (Steven) 

Marietta.Kendall@i
n.usda.gov 

 
 

Steven.Brown@in.
usda.gov 

Iowa Olson,  
Dennis 

Admin. 
Officer 

10500 Buena Vista 
Ct. 
Des Moines, IA 
50322 

515-331-8420 
Work 
 
 
515-270-0830 
Fax 

Dennis.Olson@ia.
usda.gov 

Kansas Ford,  
Dawna 

Admin. 
Officer 

3600 Anderson 
Ave. 
Manhattan, KS 
66503 

785-564-4743 
Work 
 
785-537-9659 
Fax 

Dawna.Ford@ks.u
sda.gov 

Kansas City 
Mgmt Services 

Division 
(KC MSD) 

      
Clark, 

Barbara 
 
 

Ross,  
Amber 

 
 

Bankhead, 
Rachel 

 
 

Miller, 
Kevin 

Government 
Information 
Specialists 

 
 

Beacon Facility 
9420 Troost Ave. 
STOP 8368 
Kansas City, MO 
64133-3055 

816-926-2636 
Work  (Barbara) 
 
816-926-6371  
Work (Amber) 
 
816-926-6200 
Work (Rachel) 
 
816-926-2618 
Work (Kevin) 
 
 
816-627-0739 
Fax 
 

RA.mokansasc2.fs
akcfoia@one.usda

.gov 
 
 

Kentucky 

Kester,  
Marcinda 

 
 

Garza, 
Javier 

Farm Program 
Chief 

 
 

Agricultural 
Program Specialist 

771 Corporate 
Drive 
Suite 100 
Lexington, KY 
40503 

859-224-7637 
Work (Marcinda) 
 
 
859-224-7632 
Fax 
 
 
859-224-7640 
Work (Javier) 

Marcinda.Kester@
ky.usda.gov 

 
 
 

Javier.Garza@ky.u
sda.gov 

 

Louisiana 
Pitman,  

DeWanna 
 

Legal Admin. 
Specialist 

3737 Government 
St. 
Alexandria, LA 
71302-3395  
 

318-473-7902 
Work 
 
318-473-7735 
Fax 

 
Dewanna.Pitman

@la.usda.gov 
 
 

mailto:Dennis.Olson@ia.usda.gov
mailto:Dennis.Olson@ia.usda.gov
mailto:Dawna.Ford@ks.usda.gov
mailto:Dawna.Ford@ks.usda.gov
mailto:Marcinda.Kester@usda.gov
mailto:Marcinda.Kester@usda.gov
mailto:dewanna.pitman@la.usda.gov
mailto:dewanna.pitman@la.usda.gov
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Maine Speck, 
Scott 

Program 
Technician 

967 Illinois Avenue 
Bangor, ME 04401 

207-990-9136 
Work 
 
207-990-9169 
Fax 

 
Scott.Speck@me.

usda.gov 
 

Maryland Wevodau, 
Robert (Bob) 

Agricultural 
Program Specialist 

339 Busch’s 
Frontage Rd, Suite 
104 
Annapolis, MD 
21409 

443-482-2770 
Work 
 
410-757-9265 
Fax 
 

Robert.Wevodau@
md.usda.gov 

Massachusetts Devine,  
John  

Agricultural 
Program Specialist 

445 West Street 
Amherst, MA 
01002 

413-253-4502 
Work 
 
413-253-4540 
Fax 

John.Devine@ma.
usda.gov 

Michigan Prine,  
Julie Admin. Specialist 

3001 Coolidge Rd. 
Suite 100 
East Lansing, MI 
48823 

517-324-5111 
Work 
 
517-324-5168 
Fax 

 
Julie.Prine@mi.us

da.gov 
 

Minnesota MacDonald, 
Lisa 

Agricultural 
Program Specialist 

375 Jackson Street 
Suite 400 
St. Paul, MN 55101 

651-602-7707 
Work 
 
651-602-7743 
Fax 

Lisa.Macdonald@
mn.usda.gov 

Mississippi Pittman, 
Evetta 

Program 
Technician 

6311 Ridgewood 
Rd. 
Suite W100 
Jackson, MS 
39211 

601-965-4300 
ext.126 
Work 
 
601-965-4184 
Fax 

Evetta.Pittman@m
s.usda.gov 

Missouri Rogge,  
Dana 

Public Affairs 
Specialist 

601 Bus Loop 
70 W Parkade 
Center 
Suite 225 
Columbia, MO 
65203 

573-876-0934 
Work 
 
573-876-0935 
Fax 

Dana.Rogge@mo.
usda.gov 

Montana Perez-Cole, 
Jennifer 

 
Public Affairs 

Specialist/ 
Outreach 

Coordinator 
 
 

P.O. Box 670 
Bozeman, MT 
59771-0670 

 
406-587-6786 
Work  
 
406-587-6946 Fax 
 

 
Jennifer.Cole@mt.

usda.gov  
 

mailto:John.Devine@ma.usda.gov
mailto:John.Devine@ma.usda.gov
mailto:Julie.Prine@mi.usda.gov
mailto:Julie.Prine@mi.usda.gov
mailto:Lisa.Macdonald@mn.usda.gov
mailto:Lisa.Macdonald@mn.usda.gov
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National Office 
(WDC) 

 
Marinos,  

Litsa 
 
 

McLean,  
Barbara 

Government 
Information 
Specialists 

1400 
Independence 
Ave., SW 
Mail Stop 0506 
Room 4070-S 
Washington, DC 
20250-0506 

202-720-0544 
Work (Litsa) 
 
202-720-4034  
Fax 
 
202-720-6788 
Work (Barbara) 

 
 
 
 

FSA.FOIA@wdc.u
sda.gov 

 
 
 
 

National Office 
(Appeals) 

Wieland,  
Robin Mgmt Analyst 

1400 
Independence Ave, 
SW 
Mail Stop 0570 
Washington, DC 
20250-0570 

202-690-2814 
Work 
 
202-720-3003 
Fax 

Robin.Wieland@w
dc.usda.gov 

Nebraska Sander,  
Mike 

Admin. 
Officer 

7131 A Street 
Lincoln NE 
68510-4202 

402-437-5286 
Work 
 
402-437-5573 
Fax 

Mike.Sander@ne.
usda.gov 

Nevada Rybicki,  
Daniel Admin. Specialist 

1755 E. Plumb 
Lane, Suite 202 
Reno, NV 89502-
3691 

775-784-5411  
ext. 112 
Work 
 
775-784-5015 
Fax 

 
Daniel.Rybicki@nv

.usda.gov 
 

New Hampshire Grames,  
Linda 

Agricultural 
Admin. 

Program Specialist 

James C. 
Cleveland Federal 
Building 
53 Pleasant Street, 
Room 1601 
Concord, NH  
03301 
 

603-224-7941 
Work 
 
 
603-225-1410 
Fax 

 
Linda.Grames@nh

.usda.gov 
 

New Jersey Scheirer,  
Chris 

Agricultural 
Program Specialist 

300 Clocktower Dr. 
Suite 202 
Hamilton Square, 
NJ 08690 
 

609-587-0104, ext. 
213 
Work 
 
609-587-0906 
Fax 
 

Chris.Scheirer@nj.
usda.gov 

New Mexico Archuleta,  
Brenda Executive Officer 

6200 Jefferson St., 
NE 
Room 211 
Albuquerque, NM 
87109 

505-761-4921 
Work 
 
505-761-4927 
Fax 

Brenda.Archuleta
@nm.usda. 

gov 

mailto:Mike.Sander@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Mike.Sander@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Chuck.Buzzard@nv.usda.gov
mailto:Chuck.Buzzard@nv.usda.gov
mailto:Linda.Grames@nh.usda.gov
mailto:Linda.Grames@nh.usda.gov
mailto:Jerry.Hlubik@nj.usda.gov
mailto:Jerry.Hlubik@nj.usda.gov
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New York 
Green,  
Virginia 
(Ginny) 

Sup. Program 
Specialist 

441 South Salina 
Street #536 
Syracuse, NY 
13202 

315-477-6354 
Work 
 
315-477-6323 
Fax 

Virginia.Green@ny
.usda.gov 

North Carolina 

Eaves,  
Mike 

 
Kimball,  

Waynette 

Admin. 
Officer 

 
Admin. 

Specialist 

4407 Bland Road 
Suite 175 
Raleigh, NC 27609 

919-875-4810 
Work (Mike) 
 
919-875-4825 
Fax 
 
919-875-4862 
Work (Waynette) 

Mike.Eaves@nc.u
sda.gov 

 
 

Waynette.Kimball
@nc.usda.gov 

North Dakota 

Bubach,  
Russell 

 
Yatskis,  

Dan 

Admin. 
Officer 

 
Farm Loan 
Specialist 

1025 28th Street, 
SW 
Fargo, ND 58103 

701-893-2204 
Work (Russell) 
 
701-239-5061 
Fax 
 
701-893-2221 
Work (Dan) 

Russell.Bubach@n
d.usda.gov 

 
 

Dan.Yatskis@nd.u
sda.gov 

Ohio 

Hinton,  
Cheryl 

 
Garringer,  

Mimi 

Real Property 
Officer 

 
Admin. 
Officer 

200 N High St 
Room 540 
Columbus, OH 
43215-2495 

614-255-2454 
Work (Cheryl) 
 
614-255-2540 
Fax 
 
614-255-2518 
Work (Mimi) 

 
Cheryl.Hinton@oh.

usda.gov 
 

Mimi.Garringer@ 
oh.usda.gov 

 

Oklahoma Reimer,  
Krey 

Admin. 
Officer 

100 USDA 
Suite 102 
Stillwater, OK 
74074-2653 

405-742-1140 
Work 
 
405-742-1177 
Fax 

Krey.Reimer@ok.u
sda.gov 

Oregon 
 

Willett,  
Kent 

 

 
 

GIS Coordinator 
 
 

7620 SW Mohawk 
Tualatin, OR 
97062 

503-692-1973 
ext. 235 
Work 
 
503-692-8139 
Fax 
 

 
Kent.Willett@or.us

da.gov 
 

Pennsylvania Baker, 
Hollis (Holly) Admin. Specialist 

One Credit Union 
Pl. 
Suite 320 
Harrisburg, PA 
17110-2994 

717-237-2124 
Work 
 
717-237-2150 
Fax 

Hollis.Baker@pa. 
usda.gov 

mailto:Virginia.Green@ny.usda.gov
mailto:Virginia.Green@ny.usda.gov
mailto:Mike.Eaves@nc.usda.gov
mailto:Mike.Eaves@nc.usda.gov
mailto:Cheryl.Hinton@oh.usda.gov
mailto:Cheryl.Hinton@oh.usda.gov
mailto:Adam.Lipton@pa.usda.gov
mailto:Adam.Lipton@pa.usda.gov
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Puerto Rico Perez,  
Wanda Farm Loan Chief 

USDA, FSA 
654 Plaza 
Building Suite 829 
654 Munoz Rivera 
Ave., San Juan, 
Puerto Rico 00918.  

787-294-1613  
ext. 325 
Work 
 
 
787-294-1609 
Fax 

Wanda.Perez@pr.
usda.gov 

Rhode Island Rose,  
Alison 

Admin. 
Officer 

60 Quaker Lane 
Suite 62 
Warwick, RI 02886 

401-828-8232 
Work 
 
401-528-5206 
Fax 

Alison.Rose@ri. 
usda.gov 

South Carolina Odum,  
Riley Program Specialist 

1927 Thurmond 
Mall 
Suite 100 
Columbia, S.C. 
29201-2375 

803-806-3820 ext. 
118 
Work 
 
803-806-3839 
Fax 

Riley.Odum@sc. 
usda.gov 

South Dakota 

 
 

White,  
Jamie 

 
 

 
 

Public Affairs 
Specialist 

 
 

 
200 Fourth St., SW 
Room 308 
Huron, SD 57350-
2478 

605-352-1181 
Work  
 
605-352-1195 
Fax 
 
 

 
 

Jamie.White@sd. 
usda.gov 

 
 
 

Tennessee Soloman,  
Regan 

Public Affairs/ 
Outreach 

Coordinator 

801 Broadway 
Room 579 
US Courthouse 
Nashville, TN 
37203 

615-277-2615 
Work 
 
615-277-2659 
Fax 

Regan.Soloman@ 
tn.usda.gov 

Texas Sullivan,  
David 

Chief,  
Program Analysis 

Division 

2405 Texas 
Avenue South 
P.O. Box 2900 
College Station, TX 
77840 

979-680-5154 
Work 
 
979-680-5235 
Fax 

David.Sullivan@tx.
usda.gov 

Utah 

 
 

Miyagishima,  
Tom 

 
 

 
Executive Officer 

 
 

125 S. State St. 
Room 3202 
Salt Lake City, UT 
84138 

801-524-4539 
Work 
 
801-524-5244 
Fax 
 

 
Tom.Miyagishima

@ut.usda.gov 
 

Vermont Peck,  
Kimberly 

GIS & 
Agricultural 

Program Specialist 

356 Mountain View 
Dr. 
Suite 104 
Colchester, VT 
05446 

802-658-2803 
ext. 254 
Work 
 
802-660-0953 
Fax 

Kim.Peck@vt.usda
.gov 

mailto:Wanda.Perez@pr.usda.gov
mailto:Wanda.Perez@pr.usda.gov
mailto:David.Sullivan@tx.usda.gov
mailto:David.Sullivan@tx.usda.gov
mailto:Kim.Peterson@vt.usda.gov
mailto:Kim.Peterson@vt.usda.gov
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        Date Last Modified:  January 3, 2013 

Virginia Cronin,  
Linda 

 
 

Public Relations & 
Outreach 
Specialist 

 

Culpeper Bldg. 
1606 Santa Rosa 
Rd. 
Suite 138 
Richmond, VA 
23229 

804-287-1537 
Work 
 
 
804-287-1713 
Fax 

Linda.Cronin@va.
usda.gov 

Washington Schettler,  
Dwaine 

GIS & 
Compliance 
Specialist 

316 W. Boone Ave. 
Ste. 568 
Spokane, WA 
99201 

509-323-3009 
Work 
 
509-323-3074 
Fax 

Dwaine.Schettler
@wa.usda.gov 

West Virginia Hinkle,  
Kevin 

Supervisory 
Agricultural 

Program Specialist 

1550 Earl Core Rd. 
Morgantown, WV 
26505 

304-284-4800 
Work 
 
304-284-4821 
Fax 

Kevin.Hinkle@wv.
usda.gov 

Wisconsin Ehle,  
Cally 

Public Affairs/ 
Outreach 

Officer 

8030 Excelsior 
Drive 
Suite 100 
Madison, WI 53717 

608-662-4422 
x141 
Work 
  
608-662-9425 
Fax 

Cally.Ehle@wi.usd
a.gov 

Wyoming 

Swieter,  
Steve 

 
Gerlach, 
Becky 

Admin. 
Office 

 
Farm Loan 
Specialist 

951 Werner Ct. 
Suite 130 
Casper, WY 
89601-1307 

307-261-5232 
Work (Steve) 
 
307-261-5857 
Fax 
 
307-261-5007 
Work (Becky) 

Steve.Swieter@wy
.usda.gov 

 
Becky.Gerlach@ 

wy.usda.gov 
 

mailto:Mike.Wooden@va.usda.gov
mailto:Mike.Wooden@va.usda.gov
mailto:Pat.Mcauley@wa.usda.gov
mailto:Pat.Mcauley@wa.usda.gov
mailto:Kevin.Hinkle@wv.usda.gov
mailto:Kevin.Hinkle@wv.usda.gov
mailto:sandra.chalmers@wi.usda.gov
mailto:sandra.chalmers@wi.usda.gov

